
Honorary-Complimentary Members (as of September 10, 2018) 
 
Sharon Carol  
Pierce Companies  
4722 Bronze Way  
Dallas, TX 75236  
Phone: 214-333-4230  
Fax: 214-337-3658  
sacarol@piercechemical.com  
  
Kim Klotz  
National Funeral Directors Association  
13625 Bishops Drive  
Brookfield, WI 53005  
Phone: 800-228-6332  
Fax: 262-789-6977 
kklotz@nfda.org  
  
Geoffrey T. Mann, M.D.  
227 Codrington Drive  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308  
Phone: 305-772-1289  
 
Joann P. McElmurray  
1905 Hope Road, SW  
Roanoke, VA 24018  
Phone: 540-774-4564  
mcelmurr5@aol.com  
 
Danielle Mechura 
Print Media Coordinator 
Federated Insurance Companies 
P.O. Box 328 
Owatonna, MN 55060 
Phone:  800-533-0472 
Drmechura@fedins.com  
 
Janet Stephens 
Funeral Services Program Director 
John Tyler Community College  
13101 Jefferson Davis Highway 
Chester, Virginia 23831-5316 
Phone:  (804) 706-5066 
Fax:  804-768-6624 
jstephens@jtcc.edu 
  
 
 
 
 

Justin C. Williams 
Licensed Funeral Director & Embalmer 
Navy Mortician 
P.O. Box 364 
Occoquan, VA 22125 
Phone:  703-784-9512   
Fax:  703-784-9827 
justin.c.williams3@usmc.mil 
 
Frank Walton   
Program Head-Funeral Services  
Tidewater Community College  
1700 College Crescent   
Virginia Beach, VA 23453 
Phone:  757-822-7074  
jwalton@tcc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


